FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 STUDY FOR K471J, SAN ANTONIO, TX,
DISPLACEMENT TO CHANNEL 29 DIGITAL

Post DTV Transition Dat abase Sel ect ed

TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Dat e: 05-05-2009 Time: 14:45: 34

Record Sel ected for Analysis

SANANT- D USERRECORD- 01 SAN ANTONI O2 TX US
Channel 29 ERP 15. kW  HAAT 160. m RCAMSL 00490 m STRI NGENT MASK
Latitude 029-41-06 Longitude 0098-26-59

St at us APP Zone 2 Bor der

Last update Cut of f date Docket

Coment s

Appl i cant

Census data sel ected: 2000
Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside

Di stance Increnents for Longley-Ri ce Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility nmeets maxi num power |limt

Azi nut h ERP HAAT ~ 51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (kW (m (km
0.0 15. 000 117.9 44.5
45.0 15. 000 138.3 45.9
90.0 15. 000 191.6 49.3
135.0 15. 000 207.1 50. 2
180.0 15. 000 221.2 51.0
225.0 15. 000 162.7 47.6
270.0 15. 000 108.9 43.7
315.0 15. 000 132.8 45.5

Proposed facility OK to FCC Munitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountai n

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance

Proposed facility is within the Mexi can coordi nation di stance
Di stance to border = 223. 1km

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations

R R R R I R R R R R R R R R O R R R
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FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 STUDY FOR K471J, SAN ANTONIO, TX,
DISPLACEMENT TO CHANNEL 29 DIGITAL

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
Cal | City/State
SANANT-D  SAN ANTONI @2 TX

ARN
USERRECORDO1

Channel
29

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

28 KTRG DEL RI O TX 146.2 APP BMPCDT - 20080618ACC
28 KHPX- CA GEORGETOM TX 127.0 LIC BLTTA - 20020408AAP
28 KSAA-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 27.6 LIC BLTTL -20020122AAM
28 KXTS-LP VICTORI A TX 176.1 CP BPTTL -20041122AI N
29 KRBC- TV ABI LENE TX 308.2 LIC BLCDT - 20070831AAK
29 K29HW D AUSTIN TX 95.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAH
29 KJI B-LP CLEAR LAKE TX 284.2 CP BDI SDTL  -20080514AGQ
29 KJI B-LP CLEAR LAKE CITY TX 284.2 APP BSTA - 20060605AAC
29 K291 P-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 232.0 LIC BLDTL - 20090210AAU
29 NEW LAREDO TX 263.9 APP BNPTTL -20000830BHB
29 NEW LAREDO TX 265.4 APP BNPTTL - 20000802ACP
30 K30EG BEEVI LLE- REFUG O TX 174.9 LIC BLTTL -199311011J

30 K30JA-D KILLEEN TX 169.2 LIC BLDTL - 20090416ASY
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 47.1 APP BMPCDT - 20080620AKE
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 47.1 CP BPCDT -19991028AAR
30 KCPV-LP VICTORI A TX 177.1 LIC BLTTL - 20070619AAE
31 KTFO- CA  AUSTIN TX 94.5 LIC BLTTL -20010403AAM
31 KHPG CA G DDINGS TX 158.9 APP BSTA - 20080207A0V
31 KHPG CA G DDINGS TX 156.1 LIC BLTTA - 20020913AAQ
31 KPLE- CA KILLEEN TX 169.2 LIC BLTTL -199307131H

31 KVDF- CA  SAN ANTONI O TX 27.6 APP BPTTA - 20080804ACG
31 KVDF- CA SAN ANTONI O TX 27.6 LIC BLTTL -19980102JB

31 KVHM LP  VICTORI A TX 174.7 LIC BLTTL -19980616JF

32 KG&BS- CA  AUSTIN TX 94.1 APP BSTA - 20060803AGH
32 KGBS- CA AUSTIN TX 94.1 LIC BLTTA -20081106ACW
36 KRYT-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 28.5 CP BDI STTL  -20070403ABU

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 1
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 KTRG DEL RI O TX BMPCDT - 20080618ACC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan
27
27
28
28
28
29

Cal |
KXAM TV
KXAM TV
KYLE- DR

Cty/State
LLANO TX
LLANO TX
BRYAN TX
KYLE BRYAN TX
KYLE BRYAN TX
SANANT- D SAN ANTONI @2 TX

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
188.4 CP BPCDT -19991018AAV
188.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1013
364.2 APP BPRM - 20090203AEO
364.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1051
364.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AKH
146.2 APP USERRECORD- 01
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FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 STUDY FOR K471J, SAN ANTONIO, TX,
DISPLACEMENT TO CHANNEL 29 DIGITAL

Total scenarios = 1
Result key: 1
Scenari o 1 Affected station 1 KTRG

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 28A TX DEL RI O BVPCDT  20080618ACC APP
HAAT 674.0 m ATV ERP 265.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 260165 40521.7

not affected by terrain | osses 245508 39826. 8

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0

lost to ATV I X only 0 0.0

lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
After Analysis
Results for: 28A TX DEL RI O BMPCDT 20080618ACC APP

HAAT 674.0 m ATV ERP 265.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 260165 40521.7

not affected by terrain | osses 245508 39826. 8

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 132 19.7

lost to ATV I X only 132 19.7

lost to all IX 132 19.7

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

29A TX SAN ANTONI C2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0538%
Wor st case new I X 0. 0538% Scenari o 1

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 KHPX- CA GEORGETOMW TX BLTTA - 20020408AAP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 85.5 LIC BLEDT - 20060622AAS
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 85.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O737
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FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 STUDY FOR K471J, SAN ANTONIO, TX,
DISPLACEMENT TO CHANNEL 29 DIGITAL

21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 33.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AAG
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 33.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO779

25 KWKT- DR WACO TX 85.4 APP BPRM - 20081106 AV
26 KXXV WACO TX 88.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AFE
26 KXXV WACO TX 88.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0974

27 KXAM TV LLANO TX 87.1 CP BPCDT -19991018AAV
27 KXAM TV LLANO TX 87.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1013

28 K28AC ARDMORE K 398.9 CP BDFCDTA - 20060630AHS
28 WDYA- LD ABI LENE TX 292.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20081215AAV
28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX 118.3 APP BPRM - 20090203AEO
28 KYLE BRYAN TX 118.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1051

28 KYLE BRYAN TX 118.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AKH
28 KTRG DEL RI O TX 253.0 APP BMPCDT - 20080618ACC
28 KTRG DEL RI O TX 338.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1052

28 KTRG DEL RIO TX 338.4 CP BPCDT -19991101AEN
28 KHW- CA HOUSTON TX 236.3 LIC BLTTA -20061214ABD
28 KHW- CA HOUSTON TX 236.3 APP BSTA -20060227ACL
28 NEW SHERMAN TX 356.8 APP BSFDTL - 20060630ARW
28 KFDX- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 375.2 CP MOD BWMPCDT -20070621ABP
28 KFDX- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 375.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1053

29 K29HW D AUSTI N TX 35.9 CP BDCCDTL -20061027AAH
43 KEYE-TV AUSTI N TX 34.0 LIC BLCDT -20031001BGN
43 KEYE- TV AUSTIN TX 34.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1556

29 SANANT- D SAN ANTONI O2 TX 127.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 KSAA- LP SAN ANTONI O TX BLTTL -20020122AAM
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
21 KXAN- TV  AUSTI N TX 119.6 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AAG
21 KXAN- TV  AUSTI N TX 119.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO779
24  KVAW EAGLE PASS TX 121.6 APP BPCDT - 20080402AAG
26 KPXL UVALDE TX 56.0 CP BPCDT - 20070501 AEW
26 KPXL UVALDE TX 56.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0973
28 WDYA-LD ABILENE TX 363.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20081215AAV
28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX 243.4 APP BPRM - 20090203AEO
28 KYLE BRYAN TX 243.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1051
28 KYLE BRYAN TX 243.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AKH
28 KTRG DEL RI O TX 138.9 APP BMPCDT - 20080618ACC
28 KTRG DEL RI O TX 228.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1052
28 KTRG DEL RI O TX 228.3 CP BPCDT -19991101AEN
28 KHPX- CA GEORGETOMN TX 152.5 LIC BLTTA -20020408AAP
28 KXTS-LP VICTORI A TX 167.1 CP BPTTL -20041122AI'N
29 K29HW D AUSTI N TX 119.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAH
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 28.4 APP BMPCDT - 20080620AKE
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 28.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1118
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FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 STUDY FOR K471J, SAN ANTONIO, TX,
DISPLACEMENT TO CHANNEL 29 DIGITAL

30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 28.4 CP BPCDT -19991028AAR
32 KMYS KERRVI LLE TX 41.8 LIC BLCDT - 20060608ACW
32 KMYS KERRVI LLE TX 41.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1197
43 KEYE- TV AUSTIN TX 119.0 LIC BLCDT -20031001BGN
43 KEYE- TV AUSTIN TX 119.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1556
29 SANANT- D SAN ANTONI O2 TX 27.6 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 2
Result key: 2
Scenari o 1 Affected station 3 KSAA-LP
Bef ore Anal ysis
Results for: 28N TX SAN ANTONI O BLTTL 20020122AAM LIC
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 887769 874.0
not affected by terrain | osses 887769 874.0
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

After Analysis

Results for: 28N TX SAN ANTONI O BLTTL 20020122AAM LIC
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noi se Limted Contour 887769 874.0
not affected by terrain | osses 887769 874.0
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 5225 3.9
lost to all IX 5225 3.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
29A TX SAN ANTONI O2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 0. 5886%
Result key: 3
Scenari o 2 Affected station 3 KSAA-LP
Bef ore Anal ysis
Results for: 28N TX SAN ANTONI O BLTTL 20020122AAM LIC
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 887769 874.0
not affected by terrain | osses 887769 874.0
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 11041 35.4
lost to all IX 11041 35.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
28A TX DEL RIO BMPCDT 20080618ACC APP
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FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 STUDY FOR K471J, SAN ANTONIO, TX,
DISPLACEMENT TO CHANNEL 29 DIGITAL

After Analysis

Results for: 28N TX SAN ANTONI O BLTTL 20020122AAM LIC
POPULATI ON  AREA (sqgq km
wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 887769 874.0
not affected by terrain | osses 887769 874.0
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 16266 39.3
lost to all IX 16266 39.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
28A TX DEL RIO BVMPCDT 20080618ACC APP
29A TX SAN ANTONI Q2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 0. 5886%
Wrst case new | X 0. 5886% Scenari o 1

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 KXTS- LP VI CTORI A TX BPTTL -20041122AI N
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX 218.7 APP BPRM - 20090203AEO
28 KYLE BRYAN TX 218.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1051
28 KYLE BRYAN TX 218.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AKH
28 KTRG DEL RI O TX 299.3 APP BMPCDT - 20080618ACC
28 KTRG DEL RI O TX 383.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1052
28 KTRG DEL RI O TX 383.9 CP BPCDT -19991101AEN
28 KHW- CA HOUSTON TX 166.3 LIC BLTTA -20061214ABD
28 KHW- CA HOUSTON TX 166.3 APP BSTA -20060227ACL
28 KSAA-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 167.1 LIC BLTTL -20020122AAM
29 K29HW D AUSTIN TX 183.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAH
29 KJI B-LP CLEAR LAKE TX 166.3 CP BDI SDTL - 20080514AGQ
29 K291 P-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 119.6 LIC BLDTL -20090210AAU
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 139.3 APP BMPCDT - 20080620AKE
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 139.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1118
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 139.3 CP BPCDT - 19991028AAR
43 NEW CORPUS CHRI STI TX 116.4 APP BSFDTL - 20060630CKI
43 NEW CORPUS CHRI STI TX 117.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630DDQ
43 NEW CORPUS CHRI STI TX 117.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630CI X
43 K43DV VICTORI A TX 11.0 LIC BLTT -199304161 F
29  SANANT-D SAN ANTONI @2 TX 176.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 STUDY FOR K471J, SAN ANTONIO, TX,
DISPLACEMENT TO CHANNEL 29 DIGITAL

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 KRBC- TV ABI LENE TX BLCDT - 20070831AAK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
28 KFDX- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 203.7 CP MID BMPCDT -20070621ABP
28 KFDX- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 203.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1053
29 KUPT HOBBS NM 331.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20081016AFL
29 KUPT HOBBS NM 331.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1077
29 KTUZ- TV SHAVWNEE OK 413.6 CP MOD BMPCDT - 200806 19AKA
29 KTUZ- TV SHAWNEE OK 413.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1082
29 KTUZ- TV SHAWNEE OK 413.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060707AFM
29  SANANT-D SAN ANTONI @2 TX 308.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 K29HW D AUSTI N TX BDCCDTL  -20061027AAH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX 133.4 APP BPRM - 20090203AEO
28 KYLE BRYAN TX 133.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1051
28 KYLE BRYAN TX 133.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AKH
29 KRBC- TV ABI LENE TX 283.1 LIC BLCDT - 20070831AAK
29 KRBC- TV ABI LENE TX 283.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1089
29 KQHO LP  BEAUMONT TX 357.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20090410AFN
29 KJI B-LP CLEAR LAKE TX 228.9 CP BDI SDTL - 20080514AGQ
29 K291 P-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 278.8 LIC BLDTL -20090210AAU
29 KHFW LP DENI SON TX 371.2 APP BDI SDTL - 20090305AAX
30 K30JA-D KILLEEN TX 88.3 LIC BLDTL - 20090416ASY
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 121.9 APP BVMPCDT - 20080620AKE
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 121.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1118
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 121.9 CP BPCDT -19991028AAR
29  SANANT-D SAN ANTONI @2 TX 95.6 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 4
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FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 STUDY FOR K471J, SAN ANTONIO, TX,
DISPLACEMENT TO CHANNEL 29 DIGITAL

Scenari o 1 Affected station 6 K29HW D
Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 29A TX AUSTI N BDCCDTL ~ 20061027AAH CP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP 2.5 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 804205 1286. 7

not affected by terrain | osses 803824 1280. 7

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0

lost to ATV I X only 0 0.0

lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
After Analysis
Results for: 29A TX AUSTIN BDCCDTL  20061027AAH CP

HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP 2.5 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 804205 1286.7

not affected by terrain | osses 803824 1280. 7

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 164 4.0

lost to ATV I X only 164 4.0

lost to all IX 164 4.0

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

29A TX SAN ANTONI C2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0204%
Wor st case new I X 0. 0204% Scenari o 1

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 KJI B-LP CLEAR LAKE TX BDI SDTL - 20080514AGQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. .

28 KHW- CA HOUSTON TX 0.0 LIC BLTTA -20061214ABD
28 KHW- CA HOUSTON TX 0.0 APP BSTA -20060227ACL
29 K29HW D AUSTI N TX 228.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAH
29 KQHO LP  BEAUMONT TX 155.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090410AFN
29 K291 P-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 273.8 LIC BLDTL -20090210AAU
30 KCVH LP HOUSTON TX 1.0 LIC BLTTL - 20060526 AAV
29  SANANT-D SAN ANTONI @2 TX 284.2 APP USERRECORD- 01
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FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 STUDY FOR K471J, SAN ANTONIO, TX,
DISPLACEMENT TO CHANNEL 29 DIGITAL

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 KJI B-LP CLEAR LAKE CI TY TX BSTA - 20060605AAC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 KRl V HOUSTON TX 1.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0971
26 KRI V HOUSTON TX 1.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AKF
28 KHW- CA HOUSTON TX 0.0 LIC BLTTA -20061214ABD
28 KHW- CA HOUSTON TX 0.0 APP BSTA -20060227ACL
29 K29HW D AUSTIN TX 228.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAH
29 KQHO LP  BEAUMONT TX 155.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090410AFN
29 K291 P-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 273.8 LIC BLDTL -20090210AAU
30 K30DN FREEPORT TX 51.8 APP BSTA - 20060512AC]
30 KCVH LP HOUSTON TX 1.0 LIC BLTTL - 20060526 AAV
32 KPXB CONRCE TX 0.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AGV
32 KPXB CONRCE TX 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1195
36 KFTH TV ALVIN TX 0.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050527BEM
36 KFTH TV  ALVIN TX 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1348
44  KzZJL HOUSTON TX 1.0 CP BPCDT - 20080612AAQ
44  KzZJL HOUSTON TX 1.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1592
29  SANANT-D SAN ANTONI @2 TX 284.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB H R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 K291 P-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX BLDTL -20090210AAU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29 K29HW D AUSTI N TX 278.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAH
29 KQHO LP  BEAUMONT TX 421.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090410AFN
29 KJI B-LP CLEAR LAKE TX 273.8 CP BDI SDTL - 20080514AGQ
30 K30JY CORPUS CHRI STI TX 5.2 CP BNPTTL - 20000831ELH
29  SANANT-D SAN ANTONI @2 TX 232.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R
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FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 STUDY FOR K471J, SAN ANTONIO, TX,
DISPLACEMENT TO CHANNEL 29 DIGITAL

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
29 NEW LAREDO TX BNPTTL -20000830BHB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

29 K29HW D AUSTIN TX 354.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAH
29 K291 P-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 205.3 LIC BLDTL -20090210AAU
29 NEW LAREDO TX 11.2 APP BNPTTL - 20000802ACP
30 NEW LAREDO TX 0.0 APP BNPTTL - 20000831EI P
44  NEW LAREDO TX 0.0 APP BNPTTL - 20000830BHE
44  NEW LAREDO TX 0.0 APP BNPTTL - 20000831El Q
44  NEW LAREDO TX 12.6 APP BNPTTL - 20000829AVR
29  SANANT-D SAN ANTONI @2 TX 263.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 NEW LAREDO TX BNPTTL - 20000802ACP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

29 K29HW D AUSTI N TX 354.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAH
29 K291 P-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 196.8 LIC BLDTL -20090210AAU
29 NEW LAREDO TX 11.2 APP BNPTTL -20000830BHB
30 NEW LAREDO TX 11.2 APP BNPTTL - 20000831EI P
44  NEW LAREDO TX 11.2 APP BNPTTL - 20000830BHE
44  NEW LAREDO TX 11.2 APP BNPTTL - 20000831ElI Q
44  NEW LAREDO TX 6.5 APP BNPTTL - 20000829AVR
29  SANANT-D SAN ANTONI @2 TX 265.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

HERHHHHH T R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30EG BEEVI LLE- REFUG O TX BLTTL -199311011J
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
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FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 STUDY FOR K471J, SAN ANTONIO, TX,
DISPLACEMENT TO CHANNEL 29 DIGITAL

23 KEDT CORPUS CHRI STI TX 82.9 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080317ADJ
23 KEDT CORPUS CHRI STI TX 82.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0857

27 KORO CORPUS CHRI STI TX 78.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060626 ACE
27 KORO CORPUS CHRI STI TX 78.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1012

29 K291 P-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 66.8 LIC BLDTL -20090210AAU
30 K30JY CORPUS CHRI STI TX 66.3 CP BNPTTL - 20000831ELH
30 K30DN FREEPORT TX 217.5 APP BSTA -20060512AC]
30 K30JA-D KILLEEN TX 300.5 LIC BLDTL - 20090416ASY
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 129.5 APP BMPCDT - 20080620AKE
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 129.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1118

30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 129.5 CP BPCDT -19991028AAR
30 KCPV-LP VICTORI A TX 65.0 LIC BLTTL -20070619AAE
31 NEW CORPUS CHRI STI TX 66.8 APP BDCCDTL - 20061002BPV
31 NEW KI NGSVI LLE- ALI CE TX 93.5 APP BDCCDTL - 20081202ABH
38 KUuQ CORPUS CHRI STI TX 72.5 CP BPCDT -20081202AB

38 KUQ CORPUS CHRI STI TX 72.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1380

38 KVDA SAN ANTONI O TX 129.0 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABQ
38 KVDA SAN ANTONI O TX 129.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1384

45 NEW BEEVI LLE TX 31.7 APP BNPTTL - 20000831ANK
45 K45FJ SAN ANTONI O TX 128.5 APP BDFCDTT  -20060330AHD
45 KVTX-LP VICTORI A TX 58.4 APP BDFCDTL - 20080804ADY
29 SANANT- D SAN ANTONI @2 TX 174.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30JA-D KI LLEEN TX BLDTL - 20090416ASY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

29 K29HW D AUSTI N TX 88.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAH
30 KMPX DECATUR TX 183.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060317AGE
30 KMPX DECATUR TX 183.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1116

30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 205.2 APP BMPCDT - 20080620AKE
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 205.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1118

30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 205.2 CP BPCDT -19991028AAR
31 K31G.-D DE SOTO TX 182.9 LIC BLDTL -20081110AJA
31 KPLE- CA KILLEEN TX 0.0 LIC BLTTL -199307131H

29  SANANT-D SAN ANTONI @2 TX 169.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
B e s s

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 14
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FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 STUDY FOR K471J, SAN ANTONIO, TX,
DISPLACEMENT TO CHANNEL 29 DIGITAL

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX BMPCDT - 20080620AKE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

30 KIMPX DECATUR TX 387.0 LIC BLCDT -20060317AGE
30 KIMPX DECATUR TX 387.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1116

29 SANANT- D SAN ANTONI &2 TX 47.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 5

Scenari o 1 Affected station 14 KABB

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 30A TX SAN ANTONI O BMPCDT  20080620AKE APP
HAAT 441.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 1947252 33711. 4

not affected by terrain | osses 1936015 32860. 4

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0

lost to ATV I X only 0 0.0

lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

After Analysis

Results for: 30A TX SAN ANTONI O BMPCDT  20080620AKE APP
HAAT 441.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 1947252 33711. 4

not affected by terrain | osses 1936015 32860. 4

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 7562 451.5

lost to ATV I X only 7562 451.5

lost to all IX 7562 451.5

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

29A TX SAN ANTONI C2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 0. 3906%
Wor st case new I X 0. 3906% Scenari o 1

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R
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FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 STUDY FOR K471J, SAN ANTONIO, TX,
DISPLACEMENT TO CHANNEL 29 DIGITAL

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX BPCDT -19991028AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
30 KIMPX DECATUR TX 387.0 LIC BLCDT -20060317AGE
30 KIMPX DECATUR TX 387.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1116
29 SANANT- D SAN ANTONI &2 TX 47.1 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 4

Resul t key: 6

Scenari o 1 Affected station 15 KABB

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 30A TX SAN ANTONI O BPCDT 19991028AAR CP
HAAT 441.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi t hi n Noi se Linited Contour 1997430 35101. 7
not affected by terrain | osses 1987941 34372.2
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 6 5.9
lost to ATV I X only 6 5.9
lost to all IX 6 5.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
30A TX DECATUR BLCDT 20060317ACGE LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 30A TX SAN ANTONI O BPCDT 19991028AAR CP

HAAT 441.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 1997430 35101.7
not affected by terrain | osses 1987941 34372.2
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 7987 463. 6
lost to ATV I X only 7987 463. 6
lost to all IX 7987 463. 6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

30A TX DECATUR BLCDT 20060317ACGE LIC

29A TX SAN ANTONI C2 USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new I X = 0.4015%

Result key: 7

Scenario 2 Affected station 15 KABB
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FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 STUDY FOR K471J, SAN ANTONIO, TX,

DISPLACEMENT TO CHANNEL 29 DIGITAL

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 30A TX SAN ANTONI O BPCDT 19991028AAR CP
HAAT 441.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sg km
wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 1997430 35101.7
not affected by terrain | osses 1987941 34372.2
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 6 5.9
lost to ATV I X only 6 5.9
lost to all IX 6 5.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
30A TX DECATUR DTVPLN DTVP1116 PLN
After Analysis
Results for: 30A TX SAN ANTONI O BPCDT 19991028AAR CP
HAAT 441.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noi se Limted Contour 1997430 35101.7
not affected by terrain | osses 1987941 34372.2
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 7987 463. 6
lost to ATV I X only 7987 463. 6
lost to all IX 7987 463. 6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
30A TX DECATUR DTVPLN DTVP1116 PLN
29A TX SAN ANTONI C2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0.4015%
Result key: 8
Scenario 3 Affected station 15 KABB
Bef ore Anal ysis
Results for: 30A TX SAN ANTONI O BPCDT 19991028AAR CP
HAAT 441.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 1997430 35101. 7
not affected by terrain | osses 1987941 34372.2
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 6 5.9
lost to ATV I X only 6 5.9
lost to all IX 6 5.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
30A TX DECATUR BLCDT 20060317ACE LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 30A TX SAN ANTONI O BPCDT 19991028AAR CP
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FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 STUDY FOR K471J, SAN ANTONIO, TX,
DISPLACEMENT TO CHANNEL 29 DIGITAL

HAAT 441.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 1997430 35101. 7
not affected by terrain | osses 1987941 34372.2
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 7987 463. 6
lost to ATV I X only 7987 463. 6
lost to all IX 7987 463. 6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3

30A TX DECATUR BLCDT 20060317ACGE LIC

29A TX SAN ANTONI 2 USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new | X = 0. 4015%

Result key: 9

Scenari o 4 Affected station 15 KABB

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 30A TX SAN ANTONI O BPCDT 19991028AAR CP
HAAT 441.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 1997430 35101. 7
not affected by terrain | osses 1987941 34372.2
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 6 5.9
lost to ATV I X only 6 5.9
lost to all IX 6 5.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
30A TX DECATUR DTVPLN DTVP1116 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 30A TX SAN ANTONI O BPCDT 19991028AAR CP
HAAT 441.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 1997430 35101.7
not affected by terrain | osses 1987941 34372.2
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 7987 463. 6
lost to ATV I X only 7987 463. 6
lost to all IX 7987 463. 6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
30A TX DECATUR DTVPLN DTVP1116 PLN
29A TX SAN ANTONI Q2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 0. 4015%
Wrst case new | X 0. 4015% Scenari o 1

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
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FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 STUDY FOR K471J, SAN ANTONIO, TX,
DISPLACEMENT TO CHANNEL 29 DIGITAL

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 KCPV- LP VI CTORI A TX BLTTL - 20070619AAE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 KEDT CORPUS CHRI STI TX 140.2 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080317ADJ
23 KEDT CORPUS CHRI STI TX 140.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O857
27 KORO CORPUS CHRI STI TX 138.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060626 ACE
27 KORO CORPUS CHRI STI TX 138.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1012
29 K29HW D AUSTI N TX 183.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAH
29 KJI B-LP CLEAR LAKE TX 163.6 CP BDI SDTL - 20080514AGQ
29 K291 P-D CORPUS CHRI STI TX 121.8 LIC BLDTL - 20090210AAU
30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA 365.5 CP BPCDT -19990714LD
30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA 365.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1103
30 K30EG BEEVI LLE- REFUG O TX 65.0 LIC BLTTL -199311011J
30 K30JA-D KILLEEN TX 266.2 LIC BLDTL - 20090416ASY
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 140.8 APP BMPCDT - 20080620AKE
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 140.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1118
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 140.8 CP BPCDT -19991028AAR
31 NEW CORPUS CHRI STI TX 121.8 APP BDCCDTL  -20061002BPV
31 KJI B-LP HOUSTON TX 163.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090303AAK
31 NEW KI NGSVI LLE- ALI CE TX 157.0 APP BDCCDTL  -20081202ABH
31 KVHM LP VI CTORI A TX 5.2 LIC BLTTL -19980616JF
38 Kud CORPUS CHRI STI TX 131.9 CP BPCDT -20081202ABI
38 Kud CORPUS CHRI STI TX 132.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1380
38 KVDA SAN ANTONI O TX 139.9 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABQ
38 KVDA SAN ANTONI O TX 139.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1384
45 K45FJ SAN ANTONI O TX 139.5 APP BDFCDTT - 20060330AHD
45 KVTX-LP VICTORI A TX 19.2 APP BDFCDTL - 20080804ADY
45 KVTX-LP VICTORI A TX 2.7 LIC BLTTL -20010523ABB

1

29 SANANT- D SAN ANTONI O2 TX 177. APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

HERHHHHH TR R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
31 KTFO- CA AUSTI N TX BLTTL -20010403AAM
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
27 KXAM TV LLANO TX 83.1 CP BPCDT -19991018AAV
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FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 STUDY FOR K471J, SAN ANTONIO, TX,
DISPLACEMENT TO CHANNEL 29 DIGITAL

27 KXAM TV LLANO TX 83.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1013

28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX 137.8 APP BPRM - 20090203AEO
28 KYLE BRYAN TX 137.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1051

28 KYLE BRYAN TX 137.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AKH
30 K30JA-D KILLEEN TX 84.3 LIC BLDTL - 20090416ASY
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 123.3 APP BMPCDT - 20080620AKE
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 123.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1118

30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 123.3 CP BPCDT -19991028AAR
31 NEW Bl G SPRI NGS TX 406.4 APP BDCCDTT  -20080911ABB
31 NEW CORPUS CHRI STI TX 283.6 APP BDCCDTL -20061002BPV
31 K31G.-D DE SOTO TX 263.9 LIC BLDTL -20081110AJA
31 KHPG CA G DDI NGS TX 87.4 APP BSTA -20080207A0V
31 KHPG- CA G DDI NGS TX 84.9 LIC BLTTA - 20020913AAQ
31 KJI B-LP HOUSTON TX 236.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090303AAK
31 KPLE- CA  KILLEEN TX 84.3 LIC BLTTL -19930713I H
31 NEW KI NGSVI LLE- ALI CE TX 295.2 APP BDCCDTL -20081202ABH
31 KFXK LONGVI EW TX 345.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060705AAW
31 KFXK LONGVI EW TX 345.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1158

31 KVDF- CA SAN ANTONI O TX 119.3 APP BPTTA - 20080804ACG
31 KVDF- CA SAN ANTONI O TX 119.3 LIC BLTTL -19980102JB
31 KVHM LP VICTORI A TX 190.1 LIC BLTTL -19980616JF
32 KGBS-CA AUSTIN TX 0.5 APP BSTA - 20060803ACGH
32 KGBS- CA AUSTIN TX 0.5 LIC BLTTA - 20081106 ACW
32 KMYS KERRVI LLE TX 131.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060608ACW
32 KMYS KERRVI LLE TX 131.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1197

33 KVUE AUSTI N TX 0.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050624 AAl
33 KVUE AUSTI N TX 0.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1230

38 KVDA SAN ANTONI O TX 122.6 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABQ
38 KVDA SAN ANTONI O TX 122.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1384

39 KENS- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 125.4 CP BPCDT - 20080303ALJ
39 KENS- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 125.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1418

46 KNCT BELTON TX 75.4 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080618AUE
46 KNCT BELTON TX 75.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1658

46 KSAA-LP  SAN ANTONI O TX 119.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20081222AAW
29 SANANT- D SAN ANTONI @2 TX 94.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
31 KHPG- CA G DDI NGS TX BSTA -20080207A0V

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX 72.1 APP BPRM - 20090203AEO
28 KYLE BRYAN TX 72.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1051
28 KYLE BRYAN TX 72.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AKH
30 K30JA-D KILLEEN TX 127.6 LIC BLDTL - 20090416ASY
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FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 STUDY FOR K471J, SAN ANTONIO, TX,
DISPLACEMENT TO CHANNEL 29 DIGITAL

31 K31HO SHREVEPORT LA 394.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20060221ADH
31 KTFO- CA  AUSTIN TX 87.4 LIC BLTTL -20010403AAM
31 NEW CORPUS CHRI STI TX 271.7 APP BDCCDTL - 20061002BPV
31 K31G.-D DE SOTO TX 267.0 LIC BLDTL -20081110AJA
31 KJI B-LP HOUSTON TX 150.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20090303AAK
31 NEW KI NGSVI LLE- ALI CE TX 296.7 APP BDCCDTL -20081202ABH
31 KFXK LONGVI EW TX 295.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060705AAW
31 KFXK LONGVI EW TX 295.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1158

31 KVHM LP VICTORI A TX 158.1 LIC BLTTL -19980616JF
33 KVUE AUSTI N TX 87.5 LIC BLCDT - 20050624 AAl
33 KVUE AUSTI N TX 87.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1230

46 KNCT BELTON TX 112. 6 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080618AUE
46 KNCT BELTON TX 112.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1658

29 SANANT- D SAN ANTONI O2 TX 158.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
31 KHPG- CA G DDI NGS TX BLTTA - 20020913AAQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX 74.4 APP BPRM - 20090203AEO
28 KYLE BRYAN TX 74.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1051
28 KYLE BRYAN TX 74.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AKH
30 K30JA-D KILLEEN TX 126.5 LIC BLDTL - 20090416ASY
31 K31HO SHREVEPORT LA 396.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20060221ADH
31 KTFO- CA  AUSTIN TX 84.9 LIC BLTTL -20010403AAM
31 NEW CORPUS CHRI STI TX 270.5 APP BDCCDTL  -20061002BPV
31 K31G.-D DE SOTO TX 267.6 LIC BLDTL -20081110AJA
31 KJI B-LP HOUSTON TX 153.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090303AAK
31 NEW KI NGSVI LLE- ALI CE TX 295.1 APP BDCCDTL  -20081202ABH
31 KFXK LONGVI EW TX 298.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060705AAW
31 KFXK LONGVI EW TX 298.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1158
31 KVHM LP VI CTORI A TX 157.2 LIC BLTTL -19980616JF
33 KVUE AUSTI N TX 84.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050624 AA|
33 KVUE AUSTI N TX 84.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1230
46 KNCT BELTON TX 111.5 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080618AUE
46 KNCT BELTON TX 111.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1658
29  SANANT-D SAN ANTONI @2 TX 156.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R
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FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 STUDY FOR K471J, SAN ANTONIO, TX,
DISPLACEMENT TO CHANNEL 29 DIGITAL

Anal ysi s of current
Cal |
KPLE- CA

Chann
31

Chan
27
27
28
28
28
30
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
33
33
46
46
29

Anal ysi s of

el

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KXAM TV
KXAM TV
KYLE- DR
KYLE
KYLE
K30JA-D
K31HO
KTFO- CA
NEW
NEW
K31G.-D
KHPG- CA
KHPG- CA
KJI B-LP
KGSW LP
NEW
KFXK
KFXK
KVUE
KVUE
KNCT
KNCT

record
Cty/State
KI LLEEN TX

Cty/State
LLANO TX
LLANO TX
BRYAN TX
BRYAN TX
BRYAN TX
KI LLEEN TX
SHREVEPORT LA
AUSTI N TX
Bl G SPRINGS TX
CORPUS CHRI STI
DE SOTO TX
G DDI NGS TX
G DDI NGS TX
HOUSTON TX
KEENE TX
KI NGSVI LLE- ALI CE TX
LONGVI EW TX
LONGVI EW TX
AUSTI N TX
AUSTI N TX
BELTON TX
BELTON TX

TX

SANANT- D SAN ANTONI O2 TX

Interference to Affected Station

20

Application Ref.
-199307131H

BLTTL

Di st (km) Status

90

90.
133.
133.
133.

0.
400.

84.
373.
366.
182.
127.
126.
272.
152.
379.
295.
295.

84.

84.

15.

15.
169.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di st ance

.3

NEFEPNOOOUUOOOUITWNUIUIOOWOUTWOOR,EL,PEW

cP
PLN
APP
PLN
CP MOD
LIC
cP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
APP

Application Ref.

BPCDT
DTVPLN
BPRM
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
BLDTL
BDFCDTT
BLTTL
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTL
BLDTL
BSTA
BLTTA
BDI SDTL
BLTTL
BDCCDTL
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BMPEDT
DTVPLN

No.

No.
-19991018AAV
- DTVP1013

- 20090203AEO
- DTVP1051

- 20080620AKH
- 20090416ASY
- 20060221 ADH
- 20010403AAM
- 20080911ABB
-20061002BPV
-20081110AJA
-20080207A0V
- 20020913AAQ
- 20090303AAK
- 20050819ACA
-20081202ABH
- 20060705AAW
- DTVP1158

- 20050624 AAl
- DTVP1230

- 20080618AUE
- DTVP1658

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station

21

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
31 KVDF- CA

record
Cty/State
SAN ANTONI O TX

Application Ref.

BPTTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State
24  KVAW EAGLE PASS TX
27 KXAM TV LLANO TX
27 KXAM TV LLANO TX
28 KTRG DEL RI O TX
30 K30JA-D KILLEEN TX
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX

Di st (km) Status

121.6 APP
137.4 CP
137.4 PLN
138.9 APP
196.3 LIC
28.3 APP
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No.
- 20080804ACG

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT - 20080402AAG
BPCDT -19991018AAV
DTVPLN - DTVP1013

BMPCDT - 20080618ACC
BLDTL - 20090416ASY
BMPCDT - 20080620AKE



FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 STUDY FOR K471J, SAN ANTONIO, TX,

DISPLACEMENT TO CHANNEL 29 DIGITAL

30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 28.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1118
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 28.3 CP BPCDT -19991028AAR
31 KTFO- CA  AUSTIN TX 119.3 LIC BLTTL - 20010403AAM
31 NEW CORPUS CHRI STI TX 210.4 APP BDCCDTL  -20061002BPV
31 K31G.-D DE SOTO TX 379.2 LIC BLDTL -20081110AJA
31 KGBT-TV HARLI NGEN TX 372.1 LIC BLCDT - 20030619ABF
31 KGBT-TV HARLI NGEN TX 372.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1157
31 KJI B-LP HOUSTON TX 290.1 APP BDI SDTL - 20090303AAK
31 NEW KI NGSVI LLE- ALI CE TX 205.2 APP BDCCDTL  -20081202ABH
31 KVHM LP VI CTORI A TX 165.5 LIC BLTTL -19980616JF
32 KMYS KERRVI LLE TX 41.8 LIC BLCDT - 20060608ACW
32 KMYS KERRVI LLE TX 41.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1197
33 KVUE AUSTIN TX 119.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050624 AAI
33 KVUE AUSTIN TX 119.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1230
38 KVDA SAN ANTONI O TX 29.1 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABQ
38 KVDA SAN ANTONI O TX 29.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1384
39 KENS- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 30.1 CP BPCDT - 20080303ALJ
39 KENS- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 30.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1418
46 KQVE-LP LA VERNI A TX 29.0 LIC BLTTL -20001219AAU
46 KSAA-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 0.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20081222AAW
46 KQVE-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 2.0 APP BPTTL -20010412AAA
29 SANANT- D SAN ANTONI O2 TX 27.6 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 16
Result key: 10
Scenari o 1 Affected station 21 KVDF-CA
Bef ore Anal ysis
Results for: 31N TX SAN ANTONI O BPTTA 20080804ACG APP
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 1356788 2413. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 1355567 2402.5
lost to NTSC I X 5517 18.7
lost to additional |X by ATV 10742 100. 3
lost to all IX 16259 118.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
31N TX VI CTORI A BLTTL 19980616JF LIC
46N TX LA VERNI A BLTTL 20001219AAU LIC
30A TX SAN ANTONI O DTVPLN DTVP1118 PLN
32A TX KERRVI LLE BLCDT 20060608ACW LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 31N TX SAN ANTONI O BPTTA 20080804ACG APP
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 1356788 2413. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 1355567 2402.5
lost to NTSC I X 5517 18.7
lost to additional |X by ATV 10953 102. 2
lost to all IX 16470 120.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
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FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 STUDY FOR K471J, SAN ANTONIO, TX,
DISPLACEMENT TO CHANNEL 29 DIGITAL

31N TX VICTORI A BLTTL 19980616JF LI C
46N TX LA VERN A BLTTL 20001219AAU LIC
30A TX SAN ANTONI O DTVPLN DTVP1118 PLN
32A TX KERRVI LLE BLCDT 20060608ACW LIC
29A TX SAN ANTONI O2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0.0156%

Wor st case new | X 0. 0156% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOMN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
31 KVDF- CA SAN ANTONI O TX BLTTL -19980102JB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
24  KVAW EAGLE PASS TX 121.5 APP BPCDT - 20080402AAG
27 KXAM TV LLANO TX 137.4 CP BPCDT -19991018AAV
27 KXAM TV LLANO TX 137.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1013
28 KTRG DEL RI O TX 138.8 APP BMPCDT - 20080618ACC
30 K30JA-D KILLEEN TX 196.3 LIC BLDTL - 20090416ASY
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 28.5 APP BMPCDT - 20080620AKE
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 28.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1118
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 28.5 CP BPCDT -19991028AAR
31 KTFO- CA  AUSTIN TX 119.3 LIC BLTTL -20010403AAM
31 NEW CORPUS CHRI STI TX 210.5 APP BDCCDTL  -20061002BPV
31 K31G.-D DE SOTO TX 379.3 LIC BLDTL -20081110AJA
31 KGBT- TV HARLI NGEN TX 372.2 LIC BLCDT - 20030619ABF
31 KGBT- TV HARLI NGEN TX 372.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1157
31 KJI B-LP HOUSTON TX 290.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090303AAK
31 NEW KI NGSVI LLE- ALI CE TX 205.3 APP BDCCDTL  -20081202ABH
31 KVHM LP VI CTORI A TX 165.6 LIC BLTTL -19980616JF
32 KMYS KERRVI LLE TX 41.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060608ACW
32 KMYS KERRVI LLE TX 41.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1197
33 KVUE AUSTI N TX 119.1 LIC BLCDT - 20050624AAl
33 KVUE AUSTI N TX 119.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1230
38 KVDA SAN ANTONI O TX 29.2 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABQ
38 KVDA SAN ANTONI O TX 29.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1384
39 KENS- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 30.3 CP BPCDT - 20080303ALJ
39 KENS- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 30.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1418
46 KQVE-LP LA VERNI A TX 29.2 LIC BLTTL -20001219AAU
46 KSAA-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 0.2 APP BDI SDTL  -20081222AAW
46 KQVE-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 2.1 APP BPTTL -20010412AAA
29  SANANT-D SAN ANTONI @2 TX 27.6 APP USERRECORD- 01
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FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 STUDY FOR K471J, SAN ANTONIO, TX,
DISPLACEMENT TO CHANNEL 29 DIGITAL

Pr oposal

causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
31 KVHM LP VICTORI A TX BLTTL -19980616JF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 KEDT CORPUS CHRI STI TX 136.0 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080317ADJ
23 KEDT CORPUS CHRI STI TX 136.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0857
27 KORO CORPUS CHRI STI TX 133.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060626 ACE
27 KORO CORPUS CHRI STI TX 133.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1012
30 KCPV-LP VICTORI A TX 5.2 LIC BLTTL - 20070619AAE
31 KTFO- CA  AUSTIN TX 190.1 LIC BLTTL -20010403AAM
31 NEW CORPUS CHRI STI TX 117.7 APP BDCCDTL  -20061002BPV
31 K31KF CORPUS CHRI STI TX 117.7 CP BDI STTL - 20080417AAT
31 KHPG CA G DDINGS TX 158.1 APP BSTA -20080207A0V
31 KHPG CA G DDI NGS TX 157.2 LIC BLTTA - 20020913AAQ
31 KGBT- TV HARLI NGEN TX 302.5 LIC BLCDT - 20030619ABF
31 KGBT- TV HARLI NGEN TX 302.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1157
31 KJI B-LP HOUSTON TX 168.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20090303AAK
31 NEW KI NGSVI LLE- ALI CE TX 152.3 APP BDCCDTL  -20081202ABH
31 KVDF- CA  SAN ANTONI O TX 165.5 APP BPTTA - 20080804ACG
31 KVDF- CA  SAN ANTONI O TX 165.6 LIC BLTTL -19980102JB
38 Kud CORPUS CHRI STI TX 127.5 CP BPCDT -20081202ABI
38 KudQ CORPUS CHRI STI TX 127.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1380
38 KVDA SAN ANTONI O TX 136.7 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABQ
38 KVDA SAN ANTONI O TX 136.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1384
39 KENS- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 136.2 CP BPCDT - 20080303ALJ
39 KENS- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 136.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1418
46 NEW BEEVI LLE- REFUG O TX 63.4 APP BDCCDTL - 20061026AAD
46 K46KC PADRE | S-FLOUR BLUFF TX  130.8 APP BDFCDTL - 20080602ABM
29  SANANT-D SAN ANTONI @2 TX 174.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
32 KGBS- CA AUSTI N TX BSTA - 20060803AGH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
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FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 STUDY FOR K471J, SAN ANTONIO, TX,
DISPLACEMENT TO CHANNEL 29 DIGITAL

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 KWKT- DR WACO TX 119.6 APP BPRM - 20081106 AVQ
28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX 137.9 APP BPRM - 20090203AEO
28 KYLE BRYAN TX 137.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1051
28 KYLE BRYAN TX 137.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AKH
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 122.9 APP BMPCDT - 20080620AKE
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 122.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1118
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 122.9 CP BPCDT - 19991028AAR
31 KTFO- CA  AUSTIN TX 0.5 LIC BLTTL - 20010403AAM
32 KPXB CONRCE TX 235.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AGV
32 KPXB CONRCE TX 235.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1195
32 KDAF DALLAS TX 259.8 LIC BLCDT -20010606ABJ
32 KDAF DALLAS TX 259.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1196
32 KDAF DALLAS TX 259.8 CP BPCDT - 20080620AET
32 KMYS KERRVI LLE TX 131.3 LIC BLCDT - 20060608ACW
32 KMYS KERRVI LLE TX 131.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1197
32 NEW LUFKI N TX 312.1 APP BSFDTL - 20060630DAN
32 KAZP- LD PORT ARTHUR TX 367.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AO0T
32 KYWF- LD W CHI TA FALLS TX 401.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027ADM
32 NEW WOODVI LLE TX 330.2 APP BDCCDTL  -20081125Al1J
33 KVUE AUSTI N TX 0.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050624 AA|
33 KVUE AUSTI N TX 0.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1230
39 KENS- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 125.0 CP BPCDT - 20080303ALJ
39 KENS- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 125.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1418
46 KNCT BELTON TX 75.8 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080618AUE
46 KNCT BELTON TX 75.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1658
47 KSAA-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 118.9 APP BDI SDTL  -20090126ADQ
47 KTXU-LP WEST LAKE HILLS TX 0.5 LIC BLTTL - 20050124ADH
29  SANANT-D SAN ANTONI @2 TX 94.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H B HBH BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 25
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
32 KGBS- CA AUSTI N TX BLTTA -20081106ACW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 KWKT- DR WACO TX 119.6 APP BPRM - 20081106 AVQ
28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX 137.9 APP BPRM - 20090203AEO
28 KYLE BRYAN TX 137.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1051
28 KYLE BRYAN TX 137.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AKH
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 122.9 APP BMPCDT - 20080620AKE
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 122.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1118
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 122.9 CP BPCDT - 19991028AAR
31 KTFO- CA  AUSTIN TX 0.5 LIC BLTTL - 20010403AAM
32 KPXB CONRCE TX 235.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AGV
32 KPXB CONRCE TX 235.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1195
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FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 STUDY FOR K471J, SAN ANTONIO, TX,
DISPLACEMENT TO CHANNEL 29 DIGITAL

32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
33
33
39
39
46
46
47
47
29

KDAF
KDAF
KDAF
KMYS
KMYS
NEW
KAZP- LD
KYWF- LD
NEW
KVUE
KVUE
KENS- TV
KENS- TV
KNCT
KNCT
KSAA- LP
KTXU- LP

DALLAS TX

DALLAS TX

DALLAS TX

KERRVI LLE TX
KERRVI LLE TX
LUFKI N TX

PORT ARTHUR TX
W CHI TA FALLS TX
WOODVI LLE TX
AUSTI N TX

AUSTI N TX

SAN ANTONI O TX
SAN ANTONI O TX
BELTON TX

BELTON TX

SAN ANTONI O TX
WEST LAKE HI LLS TX

SANANT- D SAN ANTONI O2 TX

259.8 LIC
259.8 PLN
259.8 CP
131.3 LIC
131.3 PLN
312.1 APP
367.4 CP
401.6 CP
330.2 APP
0.3 LIC
0.3 PLN
125.0 CP
125.1 PLN
75.8 CP MOD
75.8 PLN
118.9 APP
0.5 LIC
94.1 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to
near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

BLCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BSFDTL
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTL
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BMPEDT
DTVPLN
BDI SDTL
BLTTL

-20010606ABJ
- DTVP1196

- 20080620AET
- 20060608ACW
- DTVP1197

- 20060630DAN
-20061030A0T
-20061027ADM
- 20081125AI1J
- 20050624 AAl
- DTVP1230

- 20080303ALJ
- DTVP1418

- 20080618AUE
- DTVP1658
-20090126ADQ
- 20050124 ADH

USERRECORD- 01
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Channel

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26
Anal ysis of current record
Cal | Cty/State Application Ref.
KRYT- LP SAN ANTONI O TX BDI STTL

36

Chan
28
32
32
33
33
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
38
38
39
39
43
43
51
51
51

Cal |
KTRG
KMYS
KMYS
KVUE
KVUE
KFTH TV
KFTH TV
KTFO- CA
KDFI
KDFI
NEW
NEW
KVDA
KVDA
KENS- TV
KENS- TV
KEYE- TV
KEYE- TV
KBVO- CA
K51JF
K51JF

Cty/State
DEL RI O TX
KERRVI LLE TX
KERRVI LLE TX
AUSTI N TX
AUSTI N TX
ALVIN TX
ALVIN TX
AUSTI N TX
DALLAS TX
DALLAS TX
SAN ANGELO TX
SAN ANGELO TX
SAN ANTONI O TX
SAN ANTONI O TX
SAN ANTONI O TX
SAN ANTONI O TX
AUSTI N TX
AUSTI N TX
AUSTI N TX
SAN ANTONI O TX
SAN ANTONI O TX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Di st (km) Status

140.6 APP
43.8 LIC
43.8 PLN

119.1 LIC

119.1 PLN

288.6 LIC

288.6 PLN

119.6 APP

375.4 CP

375.4 PLN

294.4 APP

298.2 APP
27.1 LIC
27.1 PLN
28.2 CP
28.3 PLN

119.1 LIC

119.1 PLN

119.6 CP

2.0 APP
2.0 LIC
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- 20070403ABU

Application Ref.

BMPCDT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN

BDI SDTA

BPCDT
DTVPLN
BSFDTL
BSFDTL
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN

BDFCDTA

BDFCDTL
BLTTL

No.
-20080618ACC
- 20060608 ACW
- DTVP1197

- 20050624 AAl
- DTVP1230

- 20050527BEM
- DTVP1348

- 20080804AFB
- 20080723AAS
- DTVP1349

- 20060630BAR
- 20060630AXE
-20021015ABQ
- DTVP1384

- 20080303ALJ
- DTVP1418
-20031001BGN
- DTVP1556

- 20060331ASH
- 20081203AEK
-20060927AKS



FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 STUDY FOR K471J, SAN ANTONIO, TX,
DISPLACEMENT TO CHANNEL 29 DIGITAL

29  SANANT-D SAN ANTONI @2 TX 28.5 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference
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FI Nl SHED FI NIl SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED
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